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pose, who shall be sworn to a faithful discharge of their duty. 
l'he appraisers shall set down opposite to each item in such in-
ventory, in plain figures, the value thereof in money, and de-
liver the same, certified by them, to the executor or adminis-
trator. A separate and distinct inventory and appraisement 
shall be made of all the household furniture and other personal 
property which may be allowed by the widow, pursuant to the 
provisions of subdivision one of section 3935, but the same shall 
not be assets in the hands of the executor or administrator. 
Where the estate is situated in twit) or more counties appraisers 
may be appointed by the court in each county. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force froiri 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 28, 1903. 

No. 307, S.] 	 [Published May 5, 1903. 

CHAPTER 140. 

AN ACT relating to city and village mutual fire insurance com-
panies, and creating and enacting a new section of the statutes 
of 1898, to be designated and numbered section 1941-1a. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Organization validated, how; amendments, how made. Src-
rioN 1. There is hereby created and enacted a new section of 
the statutes of 1898, to be designated, numbered and which shall 
read as follows: 

Section 1941-1a. Any city or village mutual fire insur-
ance company heretofore organized may, within Thirty days 
after this law shall take effect, file a copy of its articles of in-
corporation and any amendments theroo heretofore adopted, 
shily verified as such by the president and secretary of such in-
,•erporation in the office of the register of deeds of the county in 
which such corporation was organized, Nvh ich when done shall 
validate the organization of such corporation and the amend-
ments of its articles heretofore adopted and have the same effect 
as the filing of the original articles of such an incorporation 
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under the provisions of the last preceding section. Any city or 
village mutual fire•insurance company may amend its articles 
of incorporation by a four-fifths vote of all members actually 
present and voting at any annual meeting, provided notice of 
such proposed amendments be given to the members of such 
corporation by mail at least thirty days before the annual meet-
ing. It shall be the duty of the secretary to give such notice 
upon request therefor signed by at least ten members of the cor-
poration. Amendments to the constitution may be made in the 
same manner as amendments to the articles of incorporation as 
herein provided. Amendments to the articles ox incorpora-
tion duly verified as such by the affidavits of the president and 
secretary shall be recorded in the office of the register of deeds 
and amendments to the constitution verified in like manner shall 
he filed in the office of commissioner of insurance within thirty 
days after their adoption. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 2, 1003. 

No. 4:1, S. I 	 [Published May 5, 1903. 

(II A PTER 141. 

A N 	amendatory of section 1557 of the statutes of 1S9S, 
relative to the selling, furnishing or giving away to minors 
intoxicating or malt liquors. 

The people of the slate of Wisconsin. reivesenied ra smile and 
assembly (10 court a.s. follows: 

Sale to minor, intoxicated person or near hospital. SEcT ION 
1. Section 15: ■ 7 of the statnte; of 1S9S, is hereby amended by 
striking- out thereof, the words, "to be drank on the premises, 
in any quantity less than one gallon," where the came .occur in 
lines three and four of said section, and that when z4o amended, 
said section shall read as follows: Section 1557. Any keeper 
of any saloon, shop or plaee of any name whatsoever for the 
, a l e o f any  strong, spirituous or malt liquors, who shall sell, 
vend or in any way deal or traffic in or, for the purpose of evad- 


